EDN-HE(PS-DHE)-3/2020-Misc-91 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Dated: Shimla-1, the 29th April 2020

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to the office order of even number dated 15.04.2020 and in pursuance of the order issued by the Department of Personnel, Himachal Pradesh on dated 21.03.2020 for taking preventive, precautionary and pre-emptive measures for social distancing to contain the spread of Corona Virus (COVID-19). In these instruction it was emphasized that the employees, who do not attend office on any particular day, will not leave the station and should be available on telephone or by other means of communication to attend the office, if called for any exigency of work.

Therefore, all the Branch Officers of this Directorate are hereby directed to create Branch wise WhatsApp groups by including each and every official/officer of the concerned Branch and will also ensure that all the officials/officer are present at place of posting i.e. Shimla, so that any official as and when called could make himself/herself available without any excuse & delay.

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma) Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Endorsement No. Even, Dated: Shimla-1, the 29th April 2020 Copy for information and further necessary action to;

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of H.P.
- 2. All the Addl. Directors/Joint Directors/OSDs, Dte. of Hr Edu. HP
- 3. All the Branch Superintendents, Dte. of Hr. Edu. HP

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1